COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR AN AMENDED GAS LINE TRACKER

CASE NO. 2019-00301

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETED NOTICE

Pursuant to the Kentucky Public Service Commission's Regulation 807 KAR 5:001, Section 17(3), I hereby certify that I am Andrea M. Fackler, Manager, Revenue Requirement/Cost of Service, for Louisville Gas and Electric Company ("LG&E" or "Company"), a utility furnishing retail electric and gas service within the Commonwealth of Kentucky, which, on the 27th day of September 2019, filed an application with the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("Commission") for the approval of an amended gas line tracker, and that notice to the public of the issuing of the same has been completed as described below.

I certify that more than twenty (20) customers will be affected by the requested amendment to increase charges and that on the 13th day of September 2019, there was delivered to the Kentucky Press Association Inc. ("Kentucky Press"), an agency that acts on behalf of newspapers of general circulation throughout the Commonwealth of Kentucky in which customers affected reside, for publication therein once a week for three consecutive weeks beginning the week ending September 27, 2019, a notice to customers. Publication of this notice is now complete. An affidavit from Kentucky Press confirming this publication and a copy of said notice are attached as Exhibit A. The Kentucky Press has presented to

LG&E proof of this publication of notice in the form of "tear sheets," which LG&E will maintain in its files.

I further certify that on the 27th day of September 2019 the notice to the public was delivered for exhibition and public inspection at 820 West Broadway, Louisville, KY 40202 and that the same will be kept open to public inspection at said office during the pendency of this case.

I further certify that, beginning on 27th day of September 2019, LG&E posted on its website a copy of the notice that 807 KAR 5:001, Section 17 requires and a hyperlink to the location on the Commission's website where the case documents and tariff filings are available. Beginning on the 27th day of September 2019, LG&E posted on its website a complete copy of its application in this case. The newspaper notice included the web address to the online posting. LG&E's Application filed with the Commission on the 27th day of September 2019, includes the customer notice as Exhibit 4 to the Application.

Given under my hand this 8th day of November 2019.

Idica M. Sadelu

Andrea M. Fackler Manager, Revenue Requirement/Cost of Service Louisville Gas and Electric Company 220 West Main Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and

State, this 8th day of November 2019.

Judenthoola (SEAL)

My Commission Expires: Judy Schooler Notary Public, ID No. 603967 State at Large, Kentucky Commission Expires 7/11/2022

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(7), this is to certify that Louisville Gas and Electric Company's November 8, 2019 electronic filing of the Certificate of Completed Notice is a true and accurate copy of the documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on November 8, 2019; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that an original of the filing will be delivered to the Commission within two business days from the date of the electronic filing.

Myon & Shurter

Counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric Company